Louisville Gas and Electric Company

P.S.C. Electric No. 11, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 9 Canceling P.S.C. Electric No. 11, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 9

Standard Rate

Volunteer Fire Department Service

APPLICABLE

In all territory served.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Available for single-phase delivery, in accordance with the provisions of KRS 278.172, to any volunteer fire department qualifying for aid under KRS 95A.262. Service under this rate schedule is at the option of the customer with the customer determining whether service will be provided under this schedule or any other schedule applicable to this load.

DEFINITION

To be eligible for this rate a volunteer fire department is defined as:

- 1) having at least 12 members and a chief;
- 2) having at least one firefighting apparatus; and
- 3) half the members must be volunteers.



RATE

Basic Service Charge per month:

\$12.25

Plus an Energy Charge per kWh:

\$ 0.09382

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following:

Fuel Adjustment Clause	Sheet No. 85
Off-System Sales Adjustment Clause	Sheet No. 88
Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism	Sheet No. 86
Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge	Sheet No. 87
Franchise Fee Rider	Sheet No. 90
School Tax	Sheet No. 91

MINIMUM CHARGE

The Basic Service Charge shall be the minimum charge.

DUE DATE OF BILL

Customer's payment will be due within sixteen (16) business days (no less than twenty-two (22) calendar days) from the date of the bill.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

If full payment is not received by the due date of the bill, a 3% late payment charge will be assessed on the current month's charges.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Service will be furnished under Company's Terms and Conditions applicable hereto.

DATE OF ISSUE:

January 8, 2018

DATE EFFECTIVE: January 30, 2018

ISSUED BY:

/s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President

State Regulation and Rates

Louisville, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2017-00267 dated December 19, 2017

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> Gwen R. Pinson **Executive Director**

Twen R. Punso

EFFECTIVE

1/30/2018

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)